FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: ELIZABETH AILEEN ROSE LANCASTER

Date of death: 06/10/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 16 FLEMING STREET, GLENORCHY TAS 7010

Address in Will: 16 FLEMING STREET, GLENORCHY TAS 7010

Date of Will: 20/05/2000

Executor named in Will: MERRYDITH ANN CALLEGARI

Full name of applicant: MERRYDITH ANN CALLEGARI

Address of applicant: 9 LUMEAH AVENUE, LENAH VALLEY TAS 7008

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

WALLACE WILKINSON & WEBSTER

Address for service: 169 LIVERPOOL STREET, HOBART TAS 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 20/05/2000;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Elizabeth Aileen Rose Lancaster DX: 121 Hobart Applicant/Firm name: Wallace Wilkinson & Webster Tel: 0362348022

Address: I 69 Liverpool Street Email: <u>dwallace@wwwlawyers.com.au</u>

Hobart Tasmania 7000 Practitioner: Mr DR Wallace:062770

callegma_062770_014.docx